

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 7 2 4 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 2 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 in CMW P No. 2 1 1 9 of
2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICA TU R E AT AL LA H A B A D)

INDI A N OIL COR P N & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S. LA LA BHA I R O P R A S A D SA R A F & SON S & A N R

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 0 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pu ri, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anita P a ndey, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Rata n Ku m a r Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SL P (C) NO.1 0 1 7 2 / 2 0 0 8 .

Interim stay of the impugned order.

Mr. Ratan Ku m a r Choudhuri, learned counsel accepts notice

on behalf of the respondent.

(Ravi P. Verm a) (Anand Singh)

Court Master Court Master