

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17242/2008

INDIAN OIL CORPN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALA BHAIRO PRASAD SARAF & SONS&ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anita Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter with the file.

Petitioner are permitted to serve the notice through the
central agency/standing counsel so far as State authorities are
concerned.

Served respondents may file counter till then.

List the matter on 18.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar