

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17242/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2008 in CMWP No. 2119/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

INDIAN OIL CORPN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALA BHAIRO PRASAD SARAF AND SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Permission to file additional documents)

Date : 24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

(R-1) Mr. S.B. Upadhaya, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kr., Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post the matter on 9<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER