

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17242/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2008 in CMWP No. 2119/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

INDIAN OIL CORPN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALA BHAIRO PRASAD SARAF AND SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Vineeta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. Girish C. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER